
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 10.10.2019 Location: Rīgas Hokeja skolas ledus halleStart time: 19:15 End time: 21:30 Spec.: 178 Game No.: 30

HS Rīga HK Zemgale/LLU4 : 8
(0:2, 2:2, 2:4)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, JUČERS Raivis LĒVALDS Viesturs, MENCIS Toms

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 13 : 7 7 : 15 4 : 4 4:00 : 1:05 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 2 7 : 10 12 : 9 0 : 0 0:00 : 1:10 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 4 6 : 11 13 : 10 0 : 2 1:49 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 2

Total 4 : 8 26 : 28 32 : 34 4 : 6 5:49 : 2:15 0 : 1 0 : 2

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  31 PUČE Ričards Francis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  ZEM  1 CIMERMANIS Rihards Goalkeeper in
Pen. 06:02 08:02 ZEM  90 DIETLAVS Rolands Slashing
Pen. 15:31 15:46 RHS  3 KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs Tripping
Goal 15:46 0:1 ZEM PP1 3 STOLBOVOY Alexander KOVYRIN Alexander #33

Goal 16:01 0:2 ZEM EQ 85 FEOKTISTOVS Valentins MEZĪTIS Roberts #16, KURNIGINS Raivis
#13

Pen. 16:13 18:13 ZEM  83 MEŽULIS Mārtiņš Tripping
Pen. 19:10 21:10 RHS  22 AUZIŅŠ Emīls High sticking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 25:29 0:3 ZEM EQ 44 SPRUKTS Gatis STOLBOVOY Alexander #3, VISOCKIS
Aleksandrs #88

Goal 29:26 1:3 RHS EQ 17 RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels SILKALNS Ģirts #4, KLEMKA Patriks
Silvestrs #3

Goal 30:11 1:4 ZEM EQ 17 NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs GRUNDMANIS Krišs #4
GK 30:11  RHS  31 PUČE Ričards Francis Goalkeeper out
GK 30:11  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in

Goal 35:27 2:4 RHS EQ 17 RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels BERGMANIS Ralfs Sebastjans #39,
HODASS Bogdans #7

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 42:07 3:4 RHS EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo SILKALNS Ģirts #4, BRAUNS Kristers
#15

Goal 43:15 3:5 ZEM EQ 44 SPRUKTS Gatis  

Goal 47:56 3:6 ZEM EQ 16 MEZĪTIS Roberts KURNIGINS Raivis #13, BINKULIS
Egidijus #10

30 sec. 51:43  RHS     
Goal 54:00 4:6 RHS EQ 8 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels #17
GK 57:28  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out
30 sec. 57:28  ZEM     
GK 57:52  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in
GK 58:02  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out
Pen. 58:11 60:00 ZEM  15 BERNHARDS Ričards Holding an opponent
Goal 58:25 4:7 ZEM {gam 22 ADEĻSONS Vladislavs JANDA Sebastian #69

Goalkeeper in
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GK 58:25  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs GustsGK 58:38  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out
Goal 59:27 4:8 ZEM {gam 88 VISOCKIS Aleksandrs SPRUKTS Gatis #44
GK 59:27  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in
GK 60:00  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  ZEM  1 CIMERMANIS Rihards Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 12 10 83.33 28:13
31 PUČE Ričards Francis 22 18 81.82 30:11

HK Zemgale/LLU
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 CIMERMANIS Rihards 32 28 87.50 60:00
45 PETKUS Reinis 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 50.00 2 0 2 4

4 F SILKALNS Ģirts 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 2 4

6 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 1 0 1 0 5 14 -9 26.32 1 1 0 2

7 D HODASS Bogdans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

8 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 1 0 1 0 2 0 +2 100.00 0 0 1 1

9 F ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D LEPS Martins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D KADŅIKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

13 F TUŽILKINS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

15 F BRAUNS Kristers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F PURMALIS Pēteris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

17 F RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels 2 1 3 0 14 7 +7 66.67 0 5 1 6

18 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 3 5 -2 37.50 0 0 1 1

20 D ORNIŅŠ Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

22 D AUZIŅŠ Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

24 F ZALĀNS Roberts 0 0 0 0 5 9 -4 35.71 0 1 0 1

29 D OZOLIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

39 D BERGMANIS Ralfs Sebastjans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

41 F BERGMANIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 7 11 4 30 36 -6 45.45 7 12 13 32

Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

HK Zemgale/LLU (ZEM) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F STOLBOVOY Alexander 1 1 2 0 4 9 -5 30.77 1 1 0 2

4 D GRUNDMANIS Krišs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

5 D GORŠANOVS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 0 2

10 F BINKULIS Egidijus 0 1 1 0 6 3 +3 66.67 0 0 0 0

11 D KĀRKLS Renārs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

13 F KURNIGINS Raivis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 D DOLGUSHKIN Danil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F BERNHARDS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 0 4

16 F MEZĪTIS Roberts 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

17 F NOVIKOVS Aleksandrs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 2 1 5

22 F ADEĻSONS Vladislavs 1 0 1 0 12 12 0 50.00 2 1 1 4

23 F BĒRZIŅŠ Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1
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33 D KOVYRIN Alexander 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

44 F SPRUKTS Gatis 2 1 3 0 6 3 +3 66.67 1 1 1 3

69 D JANDA Sebastian 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 1 2

73 D POPOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

83 D MEŽULIS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

85 F FEOKTISTOVS Valentins 1 0 1 0 8 3 +5 72.73 1 0 0 1

88 F VISOCKIS Aleksandrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

90 F DIETLAVS Rolands 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 8 10 18 6 36 30 +6 54.55 15 9 10 34

Head coach: KUĻIBABA Valērijs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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